

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2173/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2001 in CS No.3/1998 and interim order dated 06/10/2001 in LPA No.285/2001 and final judgment & order dated 23/01/2006 in LPA No.285/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P., INDORE BENCH)

GANGESH KUMARI KAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMARI SHARADA RAJE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nd on the

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay a

special leave petition.

The parties shall maintain status quo in the meanwhile.

Tag with SLP(C) No.2791/2006.

HARDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA B

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER