

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 2791/2006

ANIL KAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMARI SHARADA RAJE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13865 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5831 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9080 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv

R-6

Mr R.K.Rattore, Adv.

Mr M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

06 The learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 13865/20 has

submitted that the petitioners will be filing an application, to delete the name of

respondent No.5 from the array of parties in the said special leave petition, within one week.

The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 2791/2006

-2-

Item No.21

has submitted that the petitioner will be filing an application to delete the name of

respondent No.9 from the array of parties in the said special leave petition within two weeks.

The petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 5831 and 9080 of 2006 are granted one

weeks' time, as last chance to take steps to complete the service of notice.

If steps are not taken, list the above two special leave petitions before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioners.

If steps are taken, list the above two special leave petitions before this Court again on 26.3.2007. Inform the learned Advocate-on-record concerned forthwith.

It has been submitted by the learned Advocate, Mr Kuldip Singh that

Vakalatnama has been already filed for respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No. 13865/2006.

List again on 26.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj