

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
5831/2006

GANGESH KUMARI KAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMARI SHARADA RAJE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent No.8 from the array of parties)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajesh R.Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for deletion of the name of respondent No.8 is accepted at the
request and the risk of the petitioner.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(R.K.Kumar)
Court Master