

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2791/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2001 in C.S. No.3/98, interim order dated 06/10/2001 in LPA No.238/2001 and final Judgment and Order dated 23/01/2006 in LPA No.238/2001 and M.C.C. No.1097/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT INDORE)

ANIL KAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMARI SHARADA RAJE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5831 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9080 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to to file addl. documents and appoint of Commnr./Receiver and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13865 of 2006

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Suresh,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Tandal,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

-2-

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated by Mr. Arun Jaitley, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s) that appropriate application shall be filed before the High Court for revival of the letters patent appeals in terms of the Madhya Pradesh Uchha Nyayalaya (Khand Nyaypeth Appeal) Adhinyam, 2005, within two weeks from today. In view of the aforementioned statement, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(P.S. TYAGI)  
COURT MASTER