

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No. 2791/2006  
(From the judgment and order dated 18.5.2001 in C.s. No. 3/98, interim order dated 6/10/2001 in LPA No.238/2001 and final judgment and order dated 23.1.2006 in LPA No. 238/2001 in MCC No. 1097/2005 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore)

ANIL KAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMARI SHARADA RAJE & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 13865 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5831 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9080 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and appointment of Commr./Receiver and office report)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Respondent(s) Mr.R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shashi M.Kapila, Adv.  
Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Tandon, Adv.  
Mr.Arjun Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.  
  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
  
Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv  
  
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shirmangal Sharama,Adv.  
Ms.Shubha Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

1-

Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved  
its judgment.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master